	12-04-20	002	torney	Docket No	. 7268U-	0002
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1023012		EET	U.S. DEPART U.S. Patent	MENT OF CO and Tradema	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			attached ori	ginal documents	or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ming YEH Steven WU Anthony DU 1. Anthony DU	102	2. Name and a Name: Delta Internal Addres	Electronics		(ies) Qta)/304811 Jeel 1881 244 141 181
Additional name of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		<u></u>	·	011	
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	: No. 252.	Shang Ying Ro	oad	
	Merger	Kuei San Hs	-			
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	City: Taoyuan		State:	Taiwan,	R.C
Execution Date(s): November 15, 2002		Additional Nan	ne(s) & add	lress(es) attach	ned? 🗌 Yes	⊠N
02 SZEWDIE1 00000051 10304611 21 40.00 DP	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning this document should be n	orrespondence			tions and/or pate	ents involved	: 1
Name: David P. Utykanski, Reg. No. 39	052	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.						
		☐ Author	ized to be o	harged to depos	sit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828		The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.				
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI	Zip: 48303					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed.	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	l correct ar	nd any attached	І сору	
is a true copy of the original document David P. Utykanski, Reg.l Name of Person Signing	t. No. 39,052 Dom	Signature	1		er 26, 2002 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)							
TRANSFORMER USING COIL MODULES AND RELATED MANUFACTURING							
METHOD THEREOF							
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:							
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)							
concurrently with this assignment.							
U.S. patent application Serial No,filed							
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application							
Nofiled on (date)(U.S. patent application							
Serial No, if known).							
U.S. patent No, issued							
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions of							
the patents and patent applications identified above.							
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:							
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.							
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to							
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application							
for this invention.							
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures							
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).							
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:							
(Name of Assignee) DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.							
(Address)NO.252, SHANG YING ROAD, KUEI SAN HSIANG, TAOYUAN HSIEN,							
TAIWAN, R.O.C.							
TAIWAN, R.O.C.							
The ASSIGNEE is:							
(check one) An individual.							
A Partnership.							
A Corporation of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> (specify state or country)							
other)							
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and							
valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following							
rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:							
the full and exclusive right to the invention;							
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;							

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

PATENT REEL: 013511 FRAME: 0812

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE: DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.

INVENTION TITLE: TRANSFORMER USING COIL MODULES AND RELATED MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) the attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Ming YEH	Ming. Yel	Nev 15, 2002
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Steven WU Name of second inventor, if any	Steven Du Signature	Nov., 5. wor.
Anthony DU Name of third inventor, if any	Signature Du	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 11/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013511 FRAME: 0813